

City of South Pasadena Planning and Community Development Department

Memo

Date: September 17, 2020

To: Chair and Members of the Cultural Heritage Commission

From: Aneli Gonzalez, Management/Planning Intern

Re: Additional Document for **Item No. 4** – 1545 Ramona Avenue

Staff received one (1) written comment in support of the project from:

- Betsy and Caleb Smith
- Tom and Joanne Nuckols
- Amber and Patrick Haley
- Joan and Karin Primuth
- Susie and Dan Berry
- Chris Hoshimiya
- Michael and Jacklin Pfaff
- Andrew and Gabriela Berk
- Ben and Backy Cheun
- Kyle Cologne and Linda Hou

Written comments received are attached to this document.

Attachments:

1. Written Public Comments

ATTACHMENT 1

Written Public Comment

Dear Members of the Cultural Heritage Commission,

The residents of the Ramona Avenue Historic District would like to express our unanimous support of the Mills Act application submitted by the Heyler family for 1545 Ramona Avenue, listed in the historic record as Sherer House.

Given its grand construction and its location at the corner of Ramona and Oak, Sherer House is one of the most prominent homes in our neighborhood. We feel that formally recognizing the significance of Sherer House by granting this Mills Act application is an important step in the preservation of the Ramona Avenue Historic District.

Sincerely,

Betsy and Caleb Smith	Chris Hoshimiya
1532 Ramona Avenue	1528 Ramona Avenue

Tom and Joanne Nuckols	Michael and Jacklin Pfaff
1531 Ramona Avenue	1521 Ramona Avenue

Amber and Patrick Haley	Andrew and Gabriela Berk
1535 Ramona Avenue	1511 Ramona Avenue

Jon and Karin Primuth	Ben and Becky Chuen
1537 Ramona Avenue	1509 Ramona Avenue

Susie and Dan Berry	Kyle Cologne and Linda Hou
1529 Ramona Avenue	1525 Ramona Avenue